U.S. Department of Co. Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-30-2001,

MARY M. LEE LAW OFFICE



TRADEMARK

101653148

349-01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101567789  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  X Other change reg no 1,887,047 to 1,877,047				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Bank of Oklahoma, N.A.	March 1, 2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other National Banking Association					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oklahoma					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Enchilada Kings, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 851280					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Yukon	Oklahoma 73085-1280				
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Oklahoma					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0034

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B <b>Pa</b>	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Area Code</sub> a	nd Telephone Number 1-405-30	02-0900	
Name	Mary M. Lee			
Address (line 1)	3441 West Memorial Road			
Address (line 2)	Suite 8			
'				
Address (line 3)	Oklahoma Ctiy			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance documen	t # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  I Registration Number(s)				
Irac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration	1,877,047	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ (p	previously paid)	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		50-0464	
	·		No 🗍	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Mary M. Lee	un/Mee	March 13, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.03 REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0035

## BILL OF SALE

BANK OF OKLAHOMA, N.A., a national banking association ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Enchilada Kings, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company ("Buyer"), all property described in Exhibit "A" (the "Property").

Seller is selling the Property and Buyer is purchasing the Property subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2000, between the Seller and Buyer, which sets forth certain representations and warranties from Seller as to the Property and which Purchase and Sale Agreement is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed as of the 1st day of 1 and 2000.

BANK OF OKLAHOMA, N.A. A national banking association

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0036

## EXHIBIT "A"

- 1. 1990 Mercedes 1219 20' Reefer Tractor/Truck, SN: 1MBZB81A4LN761995.
- All inventory of Cocina De Mino, Inc. at 6000 N.W. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, 12325 N. May, 3830 N. MacArthur, 325 S.E. 29<sup>th</sup> Street and 201 S. Crawford.
- 3. All of Cocina De Mino, Inc.'s contract rights and accounts.
- 4. All general intangibles of Cocina De Mino, Inc. including the trade name, Cocina De Mino.
- 5. The particular items of equipment and machinery attached hereto.

1

MAR/3124-566/378520\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0037